



**AA CHIX TENDER GF, MAPL WAFFLE**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: EACH  
Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving  
Calories: 420 Calories from Fat 144

	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
<b>Total Fat 16.0g</b>	25%
Saturated Fat 5.0g	25%
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup> 0.0g	
<b>Cholesterol 79mg</b>	26%
<b>Sodium 640mg</b>	27%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 51.0g</b>	17%
Dietary Fiber 3.0g	12%
Sugars 15.0g	
<b>Protein 19.0g</b>	38%

Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 4% Iron 8%



<sup>1</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

<sup>2</sup> - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

**Allergens**

Milk	Egg	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat
YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES

YES = Present NO = Absent ? = Undefined

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

ERDUE® HARVESTLAND® NO ANTIBIOTICS EVER, FULLY COOKED BREADED CHICKEN BREAST TENDERLOINS, GLUTEN FREE, FROZEN



Product Code: 56203

- ✔ No Antibiotics Ever
- ✔ 100% Vegetarian Fed
- ✔ Gluten Free



Satisfy the demand for flavorful Gluten-Free proteins and differentiate your operation with high-quality, in-demand chicken tenders that command premium menu prices. Our Perdue Harvestland Fully Cooked, Breaded, Gluten-Free whole muscle tenderloins are made with only all-natural chicken, raised on a 100% vegetarian diet with no animal by-products and No Antibiotics Ever! These breaded tenders are crunchy and bakable making gluten free a possibility in any operation. No artificial ingredients, clean label. Our Chickens are hatched, raised and harvested in the USA with high standards of animal

care on independent family farms.

### INGREDIENTS

CHICKEN BREAST TENDERLOINS, WATER, RICE STARCH, SEA SALT. BREADED WITH: CORN FLAKE CRUMB (YELLOW CORN MEAL, SUGAR, SALT), SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SPICES AND SPICE EXTRACTIVES (INCLUDING EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA), RICE FLOUR, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN. PREDUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: RICE FLOUR, WATER, CORN STARCH, SALT, SPICES AND SPICE EXTRACTIVES (INCLUDING EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA AND EXTRACTIVE OF TURMERIC), GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER.

### ALLERGENS

None

### SPECIFICATIONS

Case GTIN	10072745562034
Case Weight	10.0 LB.
Max Case Weight	11.0 LB.
Case (L x W x H)	15.813 x 9.813 x 6.813
Case Cube	0.612
Case per Pallet	84
Pallet Tie Hi	12 x 7

### HANDLING

Cook Level	Fully Cooked
Storage Method	Keep Frozen
Storage Temperature	0.0° F
Shelf Life	365 Days

### NUTRITION

Serving 100 Gram

<b>Serving Size: 3 ounces (84g)</b>	
<b>Servings Per Case about: 53</b>	
<b>AMOUNT PER SERVING 1</b>	
Calories: 170	Calories from Fat: 60
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat:</b> 7g	9%
Saturated Fat: 1g	5%
Trans Fat: 0g	
<b>Cholesterol:</b> 35mg	12%
<b>Sodium:</b> 350mg	15%
<b>Total Carbohydrate:</b> 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber: 1g	4%
Sugars: 0g	
Includes Added Sugars: 0g	0%
<b>Protein:</b> 13g	26%
Vitamin A	2%
Vitamin C	0%
Vitamin D: 0mcg	0%
Calcium: 5mg	0%
Iron: 0mg	0%
Potassium: 176mg	4%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Specifications are current as of September 24, 2021 and are subject to change.



**ANNE ARUNDEL  
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 · 301-970-8644 (WASH) · 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient  
Attachment 3  
(One form per supplied item)**

<b>Product:</b> Harvestland FC Breaded NAE Chicken Breast Tenders, Gluten Free	<b>Product Code Number:</b> 56203
<b>Company:</b> Perdue Foods LLC - Perry RTE	<b>Contact Name &amp; Number:</b> Gretchen Hill, 478-988-5940

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No

Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination?  Yes  No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility?  Yes  No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility?  Yes  No

**IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.**

Form completed by:

Gretchen Hill  
Signature of Representative

3/7/2019  
Date

Food Safety Manager  
Title

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & INGREDIENTS:

### Butter Maple Snack'n Waffles



**NUTRITION FACTS** Servings: 1, Serv. size: 1 waffle (68g), Amount per serving: Calories 250, Total Fat 9g (14% DV), Sat. Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholest. 40mg (13% DV), Sodium 290mg (12% DV), Total Carb. 37g (12% DV), Fiber 2g (8% DV), Total Sugars 15g, Added Sugars 14g (28% DV), Protein 6g (12% DV), Vit. D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 50mg (4% DV), Iron 1.44mg (8% DV), Potas. 140mg (3% DV).

**INGREDIENTS:** Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Whole Eggs, Butter (Cream, Salt), Yeast, Palm Fruit Oil, Non-Fat Milk, Water, Canola Oil, Natural Flavors, Salt, Organic Wheat Protein, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

**CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.**

### Sweet Cinnamon Snack'n Waffles



**NUTRITION FACTS** Servings: 1, Serv. size: 1 waffle (68g), Amount per serving: Calories 250, Total Fat 9g (14% DV), Sat. Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholest. 40mg (13% DV), Sodium 290mg (12% DV), Total Carb. 37g (12% DV), Fiber 2g (8% DV), Total Sugars 15g, Added Sugars 14g (28% DV), Protein 6g (12% DV), Vit. D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 50mg (4% DV), Iron 1.44mg (8% DV), Potas. 140mg (3% DV).

**INGREDIENTS:** Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Whole Eggs, Butter (Cream, Salt), Yeast, Palm Fruit Oil, Non-Fat Milk, Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Organic Wheat Protein, Distilled Monoglycerides, Cinnamon, Enzymes.

**CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.**

### Wild Blueberry Snack'n Waffles



**NUTRITION FACTS** Servings: 1, Serv. size: 1 waffle (68g), Amount per serving: Calories 250, Total Fat 9g (14% DV), Sat. Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholest. 40mg (13% DV), Sodium 290mg (12% DV), Total Carb. 37g (12% DV), Fiber 2g (8% DV), Total Sugars 15g, Added Sugars 13g (26% DV), Protein 6g (12% DV), Vit. D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 50mg (4% DV), Iron 1.44mg (8% DV), Potas. 140mg (3% DV).

**INGREDIENTS:** Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Whole Eggs, Butter (Cream, Salt), Blueberry Pieces (Sugar, Organic Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Colored with Fruit Juice, Natural Flavor, Blueberry Solids, Sodium Bicarbonate), Yeast, Palm Fruit Oil, Non-Fat Milk, Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Organic Wheat Protein, Natural Flavor, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

**CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.**





**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient**  
(One form per supplied item)

<b>Product:</b> Buttery Maple Snack'n Waffles - IW	<b>Product Code Number:</b> 00110
<b>Company:</b> Arlington Valley Farms	<b>Contact Name &amp; Number:</b> Eric Smith – 216-835-8598

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No


Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination?  Yes  No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility?  Yes  No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility?  Yes  No

**IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.**

Form completed by:

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Representative

08/15/2023  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Chief Commercial Officer  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Title